Sagemcom

XMEDIUSFAX® CONNECTOR 4.1 FOR SHARP OSA® -ENABLED MFPs HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY VALIDATED BY SHARP

THE NEWLY VALIDATED XMEDIUSFAX® CONNECTOR 4.1 FOR Sharp OSA®-ENABLED MFPs ALLOWS USERS TO FAX DOCUMENTS DIRECTLY FROM THEIR SHARP MFP

MONTREAL, Canada (October 20th, 2014) - Sagemcom, the global leader in FoIP solutions, announced today that its XMediusFAX[®] connector 4.1 for Sharp OSA[®]-enabled MFPs has been validated by Sharp Electronics Corporation. As a result XMediusFAX[®] On-Premise and Cloud are now validated for use with supported Sharp OSA[®]-enabled Multi-Function Peripherals (MFPs).

Currently available for the North American market, the XMediusFAX® connector for Sharp OSA®-enabled MFPs permits compatible Sharp MFPs to send faxes by using XMediusFAX® On-Premise or XMediusFAX® Cloud solutions. The seamless integration allows users to benefit from fax server features such as: editing faxes, managing multiple fax recipients, creating fax cover sheets and accessing personal phone books. In addition, Sharp users can customize the display on their MFP to either a full or a simplified interface when composing a fax. These and other features make XMediusFAX® a valuable add-on for Sharp OSA®-compatible MFPs.

"Sagemcom is pleased to announce a connector validation from an industry-leading technology supplier like Sharp," said Jean Champagne, General Manager of Sagemcom Canada. "Now, Sharp customers are virtually guaranteed a dependable and efficient fax process directly from their Sharp MFPs".

"Sharp is continuously working to provide the best solutions for our customers," said Mr. Vince Jannelli, Director of Product Management, Applications. "We do this by working with the most innovative companies within each category. We are very pleased to work with a company like Sagemcom who are the pioneers in the FoIP field".

The XMediusFAX® connector for Sharp OSA®-enabled MFPs allows users to improve the efficiency of their document transmissions, while extending the faxing capabilities on the same device used for printing, scanning and copying.



Sagemcom

Sagemcom's XMediusFAX® solutions, when implemented with Sharp MFPs, facilitate fax delivery directly from the console of the MFP to authenticated recipient inboxes allowing organizations to be regulatory compliant by securely sending sensitive information.

About Sagemcom

Sagemcom is a French international group that operates in broadband (digital homes, decoders, box Internet, telephony and multimedia terminals), Telecom and energy (telecommunication infrastructures, smart meters, and energy management), and document management (printing terminals, software and solutions, dematerialization) markets. With a turnover of over 1.2 billion Euros, Sagemcom employs 4,200 people across the five continents and is the European leader in most of its key markets. Sagemcom aims to become a world leader in high value added communication terminals.

For more information, please visit: www.xmediusfax.sagemcom.com

About Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America

Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America, a division of Sharp Electronics Corporation, markets the advanced, color MX Series multifunction printers (MFP) systems that help companies manage workflow efficiently and increase productivity. Sharp[®] MFPs feature the Sharp OSA® development platform, which seamlessly integrates network applications to create a personalized MFP that can meet virtually any business need, and Scan2 technology, which scans two-sided documents in a single pass to enhance scanning reliability and preserve document integrity. To keep documents safe from unauthorized users, Sharp is a leader in the MFP industry in security by offering the most secure suite of MFP applications.

For more information on Sharp's energy efficient products, contact Sharp Electronics Corporation, Sharp Plaza, Mahwah, N.J., 07495-1163. For online product information, visit Sharp's web site at www.sharpusa.com.

Become a fan of Sharp Business on Facebook, follow us on Twitter and watch us on YouTube.

Contact:

Sarah Sanzari Peppercomm for Sharp 212.931.6175 SSanzari@peppercomm.com

Media Inquiries - Sagemcom:

Julie Lortie 514-787-2114 julie.lortie@sagemcom.com

